£S5TORIL

CLASSICS

2022
Horaires / Timetable

Provisoire / Provisional - V8
28/09/2022
Sunrise 07:41 - Sunset 19:08

JEUDI 6 OCTOBRE / THURSDAY 6th OCTOBER

09:00 - 15:45 TRACK SESSIONS
10:00 - 19:00 SCRUTINEERING (ALL SERIES)

14:00 - 19:00 ADMINISTRATIVE CHECKS (ALL SERIES)

SIXTIES' ENDURANCE

Essais privés / Private Practice

00:10

16:30 17:10 00:40
17:20 17:50 00:30
18:00 18:45 00:45

Essais privés / Private Practice

00:10

CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2

Essais privés / Private Practice

08:30
09:15

09:00
09:45

00:30
00:30
00:35

VENDREDI 7 OCTOBRE / FRIDAY 7th OCTOBER

BRIEFING GREATEST'S TR

OPHY

BRIEFING ERL / HTC

10:00

11:00

11:45

10:30

11:30

12:15

00:30
00:30

00:30

11:25 - 11:55 [(/slc{vl ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS

00:30
00:40

Essais privés / Private Practice

HERITAGE TOURING CUP
BRIEFING CLASSIC GP - PRE

BRIEFING CER1/CER2/2

Essais privés / Private Practice

1986 F1

10:50 11:15 00:25 |[CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1 Essais privés / Private Practice 00:10

.0L CuP

Quialifications 1 / Qualifying 1 00:10

BRIEFING SIXTIES' ENDURANCE / FIFTIES LEGENDS

2.0 LITRE CUP

Essais privés / Private Practice

CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2

CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1

ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS

12:55 13:40 00:45
13:50 14:25 00:35
14:35 15:20 00:45
15:30 16:00 00:30
16:10 16:30 00:20
16:40 17:10 00:30
17:20 18:00 00:40

Essais privés / Private Practice 00:10
Qualifications / Qualifying 00:10
Qualifications / Qualifying 00:10
Qualifications / Qualifying 00:10
Qualifications / Qualifying 00:10
Qualifications 2 / Qualifying 2 00:10

SIXTIES' ENDURANCE

Qualifications / Qualifying

Session

HERITAGE TOURING CUP

2.0 LITRE CUP

09:00 09:40 00:40
09:50 10:20 00:30
10:30 11:15 00:45
11:30 12:10 00:40

Qualifications / Qualifying 00:10
Qualifications / Qualifying 00:10
Qualifications / Qualifying 00:15
Course 1/ Race 1 00:10

LUNCH BREAK

BRIEFING IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE

CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1

Course 1/ Race 1

13:20 14:20 01:00 |[CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2 Course / Race 00:10
14:30 15:10 ((0R:I/ll IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE Qualifications / Qualifying 00:15
15:25 16:10 00:45 Course / Race 00:20
16:30 17:10 [(oR:Ivll ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS Course 1/ Race 1 00:20
17:30 19:30 02:00 [SIXTIES' ENDURANCE Course / Race
DIMA 9 OCTOBR DAY 9th OCTOBER
Start End Duration|Category Session Int.
09:15 10:45 01:30 0 R P Course / Race 00:15
11:00 11:40 00:40 DURA RA D Course 2 / Race 2 00:15
11:55 12:35 00:40 Course 2 / Race 2 00:10
12:45 13:30 00:45 |LUNCH BREAK 00:10
13:40 14:00 00:20 |[CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1 Course 2/ Race 2 00:15
14:15 15:15 01:00 [HERITAGE TOURING CUP Course / Race 00:15
15:30 16:30 01:00 Course / Race 00:15
16:45 17:35 [ 3{J IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE Course / Race
Free Practice Qualifying Race
1 CER 1 1x45' 1x45' 1x60'
2 CER 2 1x45' 1x45' 1x60'
3 GT 1x35' 1x35' 2 x40'
4 SIXTIES 1x40' 1x40' 1x120'
5 HTC 1x30' 1x40' 1x60'
6 2.0L Cup 1x40' 1x30' 1x90'
7 FIFTIES 1x30' 1x30' 1x45'
8 ERL - 2 x30' 2 x40'
] IBERIAN - 1x40' 1x50'
10 F1 1x25' 1x20' 2x20'




