

## Horaires / Timetable

Provisoire / Provisional - V8 28/09/2022 Sunrise 07:41 - Sunset 19:08

## JEUDI 6 OCTOBRE / THURSDAY 6th OCTOBER 09:00 - 15:45 TRACK SESSIONS 10:00 - 19:00 SCRUTINEERING (ALL SERIES) 14:00 - 19:00 ADMINISTRATIVE CHECKS (ALL SERIES) 16:30 17:10 00:40 SIXTIES' ENDURANCE Essais privés / Private Practice 00:10 17:20 17:50 00:30 FIFTIES LEGENDS Essais privés / Private Practice 00:10 18:00 18:45 00:45 CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2 Essais privés / Private Practice

VENDREDI 7 OCTOBRE / FRIDAY 7th OCTOBER					
Start -	- End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.
08:30	09:00	00:30	BRIEFING GREATEST'S TROPHY		
09:15	09:45	00:30	BRIEFING ERL / HTC		
09:15 -	09:50	00:35	THE GREATEST'S TROPHY	Essais privés / Private Practice	00:15
10:05 -	10:35	00:30	HERITAGE TOURING CUP	Essais privés / Private Practice	00:15
10:00	10:30	00:30	BRIEFING CLASSIC GP - PRE 1986 F1		
10:50	11:15	00:25	CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1	Essais privés / Private Practice	00:10
11:00	11:30	00:30	BRIEFING CER 1 / CER 2 / 2.0L CUP		
11:25 -	11:55	00:30	ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS	Qualifications 1 / Qualifying 1	00:10
11:45	12:15	00:30	BRIEFING SIXTIES' ENDURANCE / FIFTIES LEGENDS		
12:05 -	12:45	00:40	2.0 LITRE CUP	Essais privés / Private Practice	00:10
12:55 -	13:40	00:45	CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 1	Essais privés / Private Practice	00:10
13:50 -	14:25	00:35	THE GREATEST'S TROPHY	Qualifications / Qualifying	00:10
14:35 -	15:20	00:45	CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2	Qualifications / Qualifying	00:10
15:30 -	16:00	00:30	FIFTIES LEGENDS	Qualifications / Qualifying	00:10
16:10 -	16:30	00:20	CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1	Qualifications / Qualifying	00:10
16:40 -	17:10	00:30	ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS	Qualifications 2 / Qualifying 2	00:10
17:20 -	18:00	00:40	SIXTIES' ENDURANCE	Qualifications / Qualifying	

SAMEDI 8 OCTOBRE / SATURDAY 8th OCTOBER						
Start	-	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.
09:00	-	09:40	00:40	HERITAGE TOURING CUP	Qualifications / Qualifying	00:10
09:50	-	10:20	00:30	2.0 LITRE CUP	Qualifications / Qualifying	00:10
10:30	-	11:15	00:45	CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 1	Qualifications / Qualifying	00:15
11:30	-	12:10	00:40	THE GREATEST'S TROPHY	Course 1 / Race 1	00:10
12:20		12:35	00:15	LUNCH BREAK		00:10
13:00		13:30	00:30	BRIEFING IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE		
12:45	-	13:05	00:20	CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1	Course 1 / Race 1	00:15
13:20	-	14:20	01:00	CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2	Course / Race	00:10
14:30	-	15:10	00:40	IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE	Qualifications / Qualifying	00:15
15:25	-	16:10	00:45	FIFTIES LEGENDS	Course / Race	00:20
16:30	-	17:10	00:40	ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS	Course 1 / Race 1	00:20
17:30	-	19:30	02:00	SIXTIES' ENDURANCE	Course / Race	

DIMANCHE 9 OCTOBRE / SUNDAY 9th OCTOBER						
Start	-	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.
09:15	-	10:45	01:30	2.0 LITRE CUP	Course / Race	00:15
11:00	-	11:40	00:40	ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS	Course 2 / Race 2	00:15
11:55	-	12:35	00:40	THE GREATEST'S TROPHY	Course 2 / Race 2	00:10
12:45	-	13:30	00:45	LUNCH BREAK		00:10
13:40	-	14:00	00:20	CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1	Course 2 / Race 2	00:15
14:15	-	15:15	01:00	HERITAGE TOURING CUP	Course / Race	00:15
15:30	-	16:30	01:00	CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 1	Course / Race	00:15
16:45	-	17:35	00:50	IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE	Course / Race	

		Free Practice	Qualifying	Race
1	CER 1	1 x 45'	1 x 45'	1 x 60'
2	CER 2	1 x 45'	1 x 45'	1 x 60'
3	GT	1 x 35'	1 x 35'	2 x 40'
4	SIXTIES	1 x 40'	1 x 40'	1 x 120'
5	HTC	1 x 30'	1 x 40'	1 x 60'
6	2.0L Cup	1 x 40'	1 x 30'	1 x 90'
7	FIFTIES	1 x 30'	1 x 30'	1 x 45'
8	ERL	-	2 x 30'	2 x 40'
9	IBERIAN	-	1 x 40'	1 x 50'
10	F1	1 x 25'	1 x 20'	2 x 20'